managing, and improving the way information technology is currently being utilized within the 

organization. The City of Detroit’s current legacy solution is Cherwell which will reach end of life 

12/2026. 

• The City of Detroit’s current ITSM Solution is Cherwell and is hosted in the cloud. Cherwell is 

currently configured with one hundred-twenty-seven (127) CSM licenses, and Eleven thousand 

(11,000) Asset Management licenses. The system is currently utilized by the Department of 

Innovation and Technology (all divisions) and the Treasury Department, Payroll Department, and 

BSEED.  

• The contract resulting from this request is intended to be an enterprise contract that will cover costs